
CSI CICLISMO

JMT+ELMT+M1+M2+

2 PRESEZZISOLA

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 28/09/2025

PRESEZZO JMT+ELMT+M1+M2

01 h 21 ' 30 '' 59 43,436

38 38 30

Pagina n° 1

11:52

1 83 MURA FABIO a03411 FLANDRES LOVE – SPORTLAND M3 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

2 77 CERULLO DAVID 8159716 TEAM LNC JO.WE M2 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

3 1 MAGGI GLAUCO a219603 A.S.D. TEAM MOROTTI M1 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

4 92 RENZULLO ROBERTO 7983155 TEAM LNC JO.WE M1 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

5 7 GELIO ERMANNO a124229 ALÉ CIPOLLINI M4 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

6 71 FARIMBELLA LORENZO a165714 SPORT & HEALTH RACING TEAM M1 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

7 87 FANTONI MATTEO cb905612 ASD DOGMA BIKE TEAM ELMT 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

8 70 RECANATI SIMONE GIOVANN a165862 SPIRANO CICLISMO M2 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

9 2 BOFFELLI CRISTIAN 621534p TCT M1 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

10 74 PELLEGRINI ROBERTO a317779 MBHBANK COLPACK BALLAN M3 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

11 76 PELLEGRINELLI DANIEL a303138 TCT ELMT 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

12 88 SANVITO FILIPPO a342511 REVERB CYCLING ELMT 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

13 8 RAFFAELLI ALESSANDRO 7948966 RF TEAM M4 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

14 81 GAVAZZI ALBERTO a275022 A.S.D. GARDA SCOTT MATERGIA M1 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

15 85 PERUTA GIANLUCA a046150 BIKE AVENGERS M3 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

16 66 GATTI VALERIO a246177 ASD TEAM OOP!-XANTEN M2 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

17 91 TREZZI FABIO 8127105 VELOPLUS RACING TEAM M3 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

18 79 RUSSO EMANUELE a334367 BIKERS LEGNANO ELMT 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

19 80 ARIGONI STEFANO a303140 TCT M2 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

20 86 GALBUSERA MARCO a246547 CIOCC RACING TEAM M1 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

21 63 CAIATI ALDO a215043 TEAM SILDOM GARDA ELMT 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

22 64 MARTELLI ANDREA 7970746 ASD TEAM UNIPACK M1 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

23 4 CATTANEO STEFANO at02088529 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M2 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

24 67 CHIARI MATTIA a193992 ASD TEAM OOP!-XANTEN M1 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

25 75 CALCATERRA CHRISTIAN a337705 TEAM JOULE ELMT 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

26 72 ROSSINI ROBERTO a323392 TEAM LODA M4 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

27 90 VOLPI ANDREA 8143840 ASD TEAM UNIPACK M4 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

28 69 PLACIDI ALBERTO 7905138 ASD BORGOSATOLLO CYCLING TEA M4 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

29 73 SCHOLZ LUCA a248127 MBHBANK COLPACK BALLAN M1 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436



CSI CICLISMO

JMT+ELMT+M1+M2

2 PRESEZZISOLA

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 28/09/2025

PRESEZZO JMT+ELMT+M1+M2

01 h 21 ' 30 '' 59 43,436

38 38 30

Pagina n° 2

11:52

30 65 BOSCHINI CORRADO a248159 MBHBANK COLPACK BALLAN M2 01 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436



CSI CICLISMO

JMT+ELMT+M1

2 PRESEZZISOLA

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 28/09/2025

PRESEZZO JMT+ELMT+M1
01 h 21 min 30 sec 59 43,436

18 18 15

11:51
Copyright 2025 L.G.

1 1 MAGGI GLAUCO a219603 A.S.D. TEAM MOROTTI M1 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

2 92 RENZULLO ROBERTO 7983155 TEAM LNC JO.WE M1 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

3 71 FARIMBELLA LORENZO a165714 SPORT & HEALTH RACING TEAM M1 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

4 87 FANTONI MATTEO cb905612 ASD DOGMA BIKE TEAM ELMT h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

5 2 BOFFELLI CRISTIAN 621534p TCT M1 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

6 76 PELLEGRINELLI DANIEL a303138 TCT ELMT h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

7 88 SANVITO FILIPPO a342511 REVERB CYCLING ELMT h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

8 81 GAVAZZI ALBERTO a275022 A.S.D. GARDA SCOTT MATERGIA M1 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

9 79 RUSSO EMANUELE a334367 BIKERS LEGNANO ELMT h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

10 86 GALBUSERA MARCO a246547 CIOCC RACING TEAM M1 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

11 63 CAIATI ALDO a215043 TEAM SILDOM GARDA ELMT h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

12 64 MARTELLI ANDREA 7970746 ASD TEAM UNIPACK M1 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

13 67 CHIARI MATTIA a193992 ASD TEAM OOP!-XANTEN M1 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

14 75 CALCATERRA CHRISTIAN a337705 TEAM JOULE ELMT h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

15 73 SCHOLZ LUCA a248127 MBHBANK COLPACK BALLAN M1 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436



CSI CICLISMO

M2

2 PRESEZZISOLA

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 28/09/2025

PRESEZZO M2
01 h 21 min 30 sec 59 43,436

7 7 6

11:51
Copyright 2025 L.G.

1 77 CERULLO DAVID 8159716 TEAM LNC JO.WE M2 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

2 70 RECANATI SIMONE GIOVANN a165862 SPIRANO CICLISMO M2 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

3 66 GATTI VALERIO a246177 ASD TEAM OOP!-XANTEN M2 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

4 80 ARIGONI STEFANO a303140 TCT M2 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

5 4 CATTANEO STEFANO at02088529 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M2 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

6 65 BOSCHINI CORRADO a248159 MBHBANK COLPACK BALLAN M2 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436



CSI CICLISMO

M3

2 PRESEZZISOLA

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 28/09/2025

PRESEZZO M3
01 h 21 min 30 sec 59 43,436

7 6 4

11:51
Copyright 2025 L.G.

1 83 MURA FABIO a03411 FLANDRES LOVE – SPORTLAND M3 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

2 74 PELLEGRINI ROBERTO a317779 MBHBANK COLPACK BALLAN M3 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

3 85 PERUTA GIANLUCA a046150 BIKE AVENGERS M3 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

4 91 TREZZI FABIO 8127105 VELOPLUS RACING TEAM M3 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436



CSI CICLISMO

M4

2 PRESEZZISOLA

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 28/09/2025

PRESEZZO M4
01 h 21 min 30 sec 59 43,436

6 5 5

11:51
Copyright 2025 L.G.

1 7 GELIO ERMANNO a124229 ALÉ CIPOLLINI M4 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

2 8 RAFFAELLI ALESSANDRO 7948966 RF TEAM M4 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

3 72 ROSSINI ROBERTO a323392 TEAM LODA M4 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

4 90 VOLPI ANDREA 8143840 ASD TEAM UNIPACK M4 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436

5 69 PLACIDI ALBERTO 7905138 ASD BORGOSATOLLO CYCLING TEA M4 h 21 ' 30 '' 43,436



CSI CICLISMO

M5+M6+M7+M8+M9+

2 PRESEZZISOLA

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 28/09/2025

PRESEZZO M5+M6+M7+M8+M9

01 h 23 ' 00 '' 58 41,928

54 54 43
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11:53

1 12 MAGAGNIN LUCA a192238 RED CICLISMO ASD M5 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

2 62 ROVARIS ANDREA a26053 RED CICLISMO ASD M5 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

3 22 DI RITA MARIO a335641 U.S.LEGNANESE M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

4 30 AGOSTINI GIANMARCO 7907816 M9 RACING TEAM M5 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

5 32 MORENI GIANLUCA 79242 TEAM LNC JO.WE M5 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

6 50 BEONI FILIPPO 8123412 ASD TEAM JO.WE SLP M5 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

7 39 CANTU' DAVIDE 8114041 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.COM M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

8 13 LODA NICOLA a242265 TEAM LODA M5 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

9 57 COLOMBO ELIO a135357 PEDALE SENAGHESE A.S.D. M7 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

10 46 TRAVELLINI DARIO 7922001 B.A.S. SC PRO BIKE M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

11 25 GALMOZZI FERRANTE at02088533 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M7 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

12 52 FACCIOTTI FABRIZIO 7909659 ASD CERAMICHE LEMER M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

13 34 DOMI MARCO 8111803 ASD EX3MOTRUE RACING M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

14 60 DADI EMILIO 7906906 ASD DAKOTA IKE RONZON M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

15 16 PIAZZAI GIANLUCA at02088539 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

16 21 SCORTICHINI MARCO a135356 PEDALE SENAGHESE A.S.D. M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

17 44 BERETTA WALTER 7951510 ASD TEAM UNIPACK M7 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

18 43 PERTUSIO FERDINANDO 7918382 ASD NOVARA CHE PEDALA M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

19 31 RABAK SEBASTIANO 7908881 ASD TEAM PERINI BIKE M7 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

20 49 VENDRUSCOLO STEFANO 7928665 ASD GC CANPO DEI FIORI M5 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

21 9 MASCHERONI ANDREA at02091025 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M5 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

22 58 BIZIOLI ALESSANDRO 7915001 ASD TEAM SEVEN CLUB M5 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

23 51 PISANI GIANANGELO 7900244 ASD CERAMICHE LEMER M5 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

24 33 FANTONI MICHELE at02535307 A.S.D. TEAM VALVERDE M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

25 45 GHILARDINI FABIO a023139 CICLI BETTONI M7 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

26 48 MASSIRONI PAOLO a338648 TEAM VISCARDI M7 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

27 42 BIANCHI FABIO 7924030 ASD GC CANPO DEI FIORI M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

28 55 DELBONO CLAUDIO at02536358 GS BIKE GAVARDO M7 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

29 24 RAFFA PAOLO 7903709 ASD LA VELOCE MELZO M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928



CSI CICLISMO

M5+M6+M7+M8+M9

2 PRESEZZISOLA

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 28/09/2025

PRESEZZO M5+M6+M7+M8+M9

01 h 23 ' 00 '' 58 41,928

54 54 43
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11:53

30 61 ASSI GIANPIETRO 7921999 B.A.S. SC PRO BIKE M7 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

31 28 MATTIACCI ANGELO at- 02539185 GS BIKE GAVARDO M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

32 47 AVOGADRI MARIO 7903414 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.COM M7 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

33 29 CREMONESI GIANPAOLO a307711 G.S. CITTA' DI TREVIGLIO M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

34 54 REGOSINI SILVANO 7925251 ASD BORGOSATOLLO CYCLING TEA M8 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

35 40 MORUZZI FRANCESCO 7921575 ASD TEAM JO.WE SLP M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

36 41 CONTESSI DARIO a195391 ASD TEAM BARDY M8 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

37 59 RAPACCIOLI GIORGIO cs869623 ASD TMB M5 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

38 35 MAFFOLINI RICCARDO 7902075 ASD EX3MOTRUE RACING M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

39 53 BERTOCCHI EMANUELE a315481 TEAM PITON M7 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

40 19 GIACOMELLI MARCO a246833 TEAM LODA M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

41 36 ROSSI LUCA 8111382 ASD EX3MOTRUE RACING M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

42 37 MONETTA MATTEO at02092420 ASD VELOVIRTUS LISSONE M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

43 56 TOSONI PAOLO 7904030 ASD EX3MOTRUE RACING M6 01 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928



CSI CICLISMO

M5

2 PRESEZZISOLA

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 28/09/2025

PRESEZZO M5
01 h 23 min 00 sec 58 41,928

15 11 11

11:51
Copyright 2025 L.G.

1 12 MAGAGNIN LUCA a192238 RED CICLISMO ASD M5 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

2 62 ROVARIS ANDREA a26053 RED CICLISMO ASD M5 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

3 30 AGOSTINI GIANMARCO 7907816 M9 RACING TEAM M5 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

4 32 MORENI GIANLUCA 79242 TEAM LNC JO.WE M5 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

5 50 BEONI FILIPPO 8123412 ASD TEAM JO.WE SLP M5 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

6 13 LODA NICOLA a242265 TEAM LODA M5 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

7 49 VENDRUSCOLO STEFANO 7928665 ASD GC CANPO DEI FIORI M5 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

8 9 MASCHERONI ANDREA at02091025 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M5 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

9 58 BIZIOLI ALESSANDRO 7915001 ASD TEAM SEVEN CLUB M5 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

10 51 PISANI GIANANGELO 7900244 ASD CERAMICHE LEMER M5 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

11 59 RAPACCIOLI GIORGIO cs869623 ASD TMB M5 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928



CSI CICLISMO

M6

2 PRESEZZISOLA

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 28/09/2025

PRESEZZO M6
01 h 23 min 00 sec 58 41,928

25 21 20

11:51
Copyright 2025 L.G.

1 22 DI RITA MARIO a335641 U.S.LEGNANESE M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

2 39 CANTU' DAVIDE 8114041 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.COM M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

3 46 TRAVELLINI DARIO 7922001 B.A.S. SC PRO BIKE M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

4 52 FACCIOTTI FABRIZIO 7909659 ASD CERAMICHE LEMER M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

5 34 DOMI MARCO 8111803 ASD EX3MOTRUE RACING M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

6 60 DADI EMILIO 7906906 ASD DAKOTA IKE RONZON M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

7 16 PIAZZAI GIANLUCA at02088539 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

8 21 SCORTICHINI MARCO a135356 PEDALE SENAGHESE A.S.D. M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

9 43 PERTUSIO FERDINANDO 7918382 ASD NOVARA CHE PEDALA M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

10 33 FANTONI MICHELE at02535307 A.S.D. TEAM VALVERDE M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

11 42 BIANCHI FABIO 7924030 ASD GC CANPO DEI FIORI M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

12 24 RAFFA PAOLO 7903709 ASD LA VELOCE MELZO M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

13 28 MATTIACCI ANGELO at- 02539185 GS BIKE GAVARDO M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

14 29 CREMONESI GIANPAOLO a307711 G.S. CITTA' DI TREVIGLIO M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

15 40 MORUZZI FRANCESCO 7921575 ASD TEAM JO.WE SLP M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

16 35 MAFFOLINI RICCARDO 7902075 ASD EX3MOTRUE RACING M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

17 19 GIACOMELLI MARCO a246833 TEAM LODA M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

18 36 ROSSI LUCA 8111382 ASD EX3MOTRUE RACING M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

19 37 MONETTA MATTEO at02092420 ASD VELOVIRTUS LISSONE M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

20 56 TOSONI PAOLO 7904030 ASD EX3MOTRUE RACING M6 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928



CSI CICLISMO

M7

2 PRESEZZISOLA

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 28/09/2025

PRESEZZO M7
01 h 23 min 00 sec 58 41,928

12 10 10

11:51
Copyright 2025 L.G.

1 57 COLOMBO ELIO a135357 PEDALE SENAGHESE A.S.D. M7 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

2 25 GALMOZZI FERRANTE at02088533 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M7 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

3 44 BERETTA WALTER 7951510 ASD TEAM UNIPACK M7 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

4 31 RABAK SEBASTIANO 7908881 ASD TEAM PERINI BIKE M7 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

5 45 GHILARDINI FABIO a023139 CICLI BETTONI M7 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

6 48 MASSIRONI PAOLO a338648 TEAM VISCARDI M7 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

7 55 DELBONO CLAUDIO at02536358 GS BIKE GAVARDO M7 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

8 61 ASSI GIANPIETRO 7921999 B.A.S. SC PRO BIKE M7 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

9 47 AVOGADRI MARIO 7903414 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.COM M7 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

10 53 BERTOCCHI EMANUELE a315481 TEAM PITON M7 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928



CSI CICLISMO

M8+M9+M10

2 PRESEZZISOLA

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 28/09/2025

PRESEZZO M8+M9+M10
01 h 23 min 00 sec 58 41,928

2 2 2

11:51
Copyright 2025 L.G.

1 54 REGOSINI SILVANO 7925251 ASD BORGOSATOLLO CYCLING TEA M8 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928

2 41 CONTESSI DARIO a195391 ASD TEAM BARDY M8 h 23 ' 00 '' 41,928


